RESOLUTION APPROVED  

3.  RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ATLANTA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

D/B/A INVEST ATLANTA AUTHORIZING A GRANT TO RIDDLE PROPERTY GROUP, LLC FROM 

THE CAMPBELLTON ROAD TAX ALLOCATION DISTRICT SPECIAL FUND IN AN AMOUNT NOT 

TO EXCEED ONE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,200,000) TO FINANCE 

A PORTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT OF THE BRIARWOOD MEDICAL OFFICE BUILDING; 

AUTHORIZING THE NEGOTIATION, EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF A DEVELOPMENT 

AGREEMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 

RESOLUTION APPROVED